53360

03 July 1995

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Darcon Distribution Corp.

950000

Dear Sir/Madam:

12

Enclosed please find the original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation, together with my check in the amount of \$122.50.

This represents the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation and Fee for Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation.

Verv Iruly yours Rekel Zz James Lee Robinson

Darcon Distribution Corp. 1700 Mcmullen Booth Road, Ste D-1 Clearwater, FL 34619 (813) 726-9298

> 0000001530540 -07/06/95--01033--005 ****122.50 ****122.50

걒

6: 0

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

DARCON DISTRIBUTION CORP.

(name of corporation)

The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

·	АК	TICLE I - CORPOR	ATE NAME		TAL SE
The name	of the corporation is:	on Distributi	ON CORP.		
The corpo	ration shall exist perpetually ur ration is organized for the purpo ness and the State of Florida.	ARTICLE III - PU	ing to Florida law. <i>IRPOSE</i>		Ited under the laws of
	A	RTICLE IV - CAPIT	AL STOCK		
The corpo	ration is authorized to issue ONE	THOUSAND	shares (1000) of _	ONE
Dollar(s)	(\$ 1.00) par v	alue Common Stock,	which shall be de	signated	"Common Shares."
	ARTICLE V - II address of the Initial Registered JAMES LEE ROBINSON	VITIAL REGISTERE Agent office and the			ed Agent at that office
NAME			——————————————————————————————————————	<u>.</u>	
ADDRESS	1700 MCMULLEN BOOTH R	UAD, SUITE D-I			ZIP 34619
	CLEARWATER		FLORIDA		ZIP 54019
The princi	pal office, if known, or the mai		rporation is;		
NAME	DARCON DISTRIBUTION CO	DRP •			
ADDRESS	1700 MCMULLEN BOOTH RO	DAD, SUITE D-1			
CTIY	CLEARWATER		FLORIDA		ZIP 34619
This corpo	ARTICLE	VI - INITIAL BOAR			of directors may be cit

increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

NAME	JAMES LEE ROBINSON		
ADDRESS	1700 MCMULLEN BOOTH ROAD: SUITE D-1		
стгү	CLEARWATER	STATE FLORIDA	ZIP 34619
NAME	FRANKLIN WAYNE STEELE		
ADDRESS	1392 WINCHESTER HIGHWAY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
сптү	HILLSBORO	state TN	ZIP 37342
NAME		·	
ADDRESS			
CTITY		STATE	ZIP
FORM 215:	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, PAGE 1 PAGE 1		SEMINOLE-MIAMI 01259

ES OF INCORPORATION, P. GE 1 PAGE 1

•

 \bigcirc

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME	JAMES LEE ROBINSON				
ADDRESS	1700 MCMULLEN BOOTH ROAD,	SUITE D-1			
спү	CLEARWATER	STATE FLORIDA	zir 34619		
NAME					
ADDRESS					
CTITY		STATE	ZIF		
NAME					
ADDRESS		······································			
CTTY		STATE	ZIP		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this 3 RD

day of ____ULY____, 19_95__.

AMES-LEE ROBINSON _(Scal) (Scal)

(Scal)

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

DARCON DISTRIBUTION CORP.

(name of corporation)

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

at 1700 MCMULLEN BOOTH ROAD, SUITE D-1

CLEARWATER, FL 34619

-1.

has named JAMES LEE ROBINSON located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process its within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accer, service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

AMES LEE ROBINSON

덭

≌ ??

0



Flanda Dept () Citate Division of Corporations D() Box 6427 Failabasee FL 42414

Deference Articles of Dissolution Demon Distribution Corp. #D0:0000053500

To Whom It May Concern

SIER 24 PH 2: 22 SECRET: SEE FLORING

Discontinuation of the end of the completed "Articles of Dissolution" for Darcon Distribution Corp., filed on July 5th, 1995. We have also attached our Check No. 3947. In the amount of \$43.75 (\$35.00 filing fee + \$8.75 Cortificate of Status fee). Should you have any questions, please contact the Undersigned, as follows:

Christine Robinson Darvor International Corporation 14510 Carlson Circle Tampa, F-1 - 35626 (800) 785 9298

Four coperation in the matter a greatly appreciated

WS FEB 2 1997

B. Bernethalls Christone Goderson

V. Idis

Tossetino (Coharsen)
Conservator Concentration

HOME OF RENO® BRAND PRODUCTS

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to articles of di	60°. 1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following ssolution:
FIRST	60 ^{°°} . 1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following ssolution:
SECOND	The articles of incorporation were filed on: JULY 5, 1995
THIRD	(CHECK ONE)
	None of the corporation's shares have been issued.
	1 The corporation has not commenced business.
FOURTH:	No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.
FIFTH:	The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.
SIXTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)
	A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.
	XX A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.
Sig	ned this <u>17TH</u> day of FEBRUARY 19 97
Signa	ture
	CHRISTINE ROBINSON
	(Typed or printed name)
	DIRECTOR

(Title)